Government of Tripura Office of the Supdt. of Agriculture Kakraban Agri. Sub-Division, Udaipur, Gomati District.

No.F. 11(1)-SA (KBN)/Tender/2018-19/ 1214-25

Dated, Udaipur, the 18.08.2018

NOTIFICATION

Due to unavoidable circumstances NIT invited vide No- F.11(1) S.A.(KBN)/Tender/ 2018-19/1034-37, dt- 3-07-2018 for outsourcing the services of 4 nos. enumerator for EARAS survey works & 1 (One) statistical Computer Operator in the office of Supdt. of Agriculture, Kakraban, Agri. Sub-Division is here by cancelled.

Supdt. of Agriculture, Kakraban Agri. Sub-Division. Udaipur, Gomati Tripura.

Copy to:-

- 1. The Director, ICA, Tripura, Agartala for favour of kind information with 5(five) copies of "**PRESS NOTICE INVITING TENDER ENGAGING ENUMERATORS & STATISTICAL COMPUTER OPERATOR**, for the Supdt. of Agriculture, Kakraban Agri. Sub-Division, Udaipur, Gomati District, with a request to kindly arrange for publication of the same at least in 3 local Leading Dailies in one insertion as per rules.
- 2. The Director of Agriculture, Tripura, Krishi Bhawan, Agartala for favour of kind information.
- 3. The Director of Horticulture & Soil Conservation, Tripura, Agartala for favour of kind information.
- 4. The Dy. Director of Agriculture, Gomati District, Udaipur for favour of kind information.
- 5. The Dy. Director of Horticulture, Gomati District, Udaipur for favour of kind information.
- 6. The Project Manager, IWMP, Gomati District, Udaipur for favour of kind information.
- 7. The Executive Engineer (Agri), South Tripura District, Udaipur for favour of kind information.
- 8. The Nodal Officer, Department of Agriculture, Krishi Bhawan, Agartala with request to upload the NIQ in the website <u>www.agri.tripura.gov.in</u> at the earliest, for which 1(one) soft copy is enclosed herewith for necessary action.
- 9. The Superintendent of Agriculture, Matabari, Killa, Amarpur, Ompi, Karbook Agri. Sub-Division for information with request to display in the notice board.
- 10. The Supdt. of Horti. & S.C, Udaipur, with request to display in the notice board.
- 11. The Block Development Officer, Kakraban, for information with request to display in the notice board.
- 12. The Supdt. of Fishery, Udaipur, Gomati Tripura, for favour of kind information with request to display in the notice board.
- 13. Notice Board, O/o the Supdt. of Agriculture, Kakraban.

Supdt. of Agriculture, Kakraban Agri. Sub-Division. Udaipur, Gomati Tripura.